Contract #30190
Amendment #1

STATE OF VERMONT
CONTRACT AMENDMENT

It is hereby agreed by and between the State of Vermont, Department of Buildings and General
Services, Office of Purchasing and Contracting. (the "State") and EMC Corporation with a
principal place of business in Hopkinton, MA (the "Contractor”) that the contract between them
originally dated as of March 31, 2016, Contract #30190 as amended to date, (the “Contract”) is
hereby amended as follows:

I.  Contract Term. The Contract end date, wherever such reference appears in the
Contract, shall be changed from March 31, 2017 to March 31 2018.

Taxes Due to the State. Contractor certifies under the pains and penalties of perjury that, as of
the date this contract amendment is signed, the Contractor is in good standing with respect to, or
in full compliance with a plan to pay, any and all taxes due the State of Vermont.

Child Support (Applicable (o natural persons only: not applicable to corporations, partierships o
LLCs). Contractor is under.no obligation to pay child support or is in good standing with respect
to or in full compliance with a plan to pay any and all child support payable under a support
order as of the date of this amendment.

Certification Regarding_Suspension or Debarment. Contractor certifies under the pains and
penalties of perjury that, as of the date this contract amendment is signed, neither Contractor nor
Contractor’s principals (officers, directors, owners, or partners) are presently debarred,
suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible or excluded from participation in federal
programs, or programs supported in whole or in part by federal funds.

Contractor further certifies under pains and penalties of perjury that, as of the date this contract
amendment is signed, Contractor is not presently debarred, suspended, nor named on the State’s
debarment list at: http://bgs.vermont.gov/purchasing/debarment.

This document consists of 2 pages. Except as modified by this Amendment No. 1 all provisions
of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]



Contract #30190
Amendment #1

The signatures of the undersigned indicate that each has read and agrees to be bound by this

Amendment to the Contract.

STATE OF VERMONT

igned by Chris Cole
~6n 2U ~04-27 22:56:03 GMT

Name: Chyistopher Cole

Title: BGS Commissioner

Date: —

EMC CORPORATION

el Tg Langnt s Qe

Iphity
Loretta OByman iz

Loretta Ortman

Name: —
- Title: _commercial/SLED Counsel
Date: s




